"Accept what life offers you and try to drink from every cup. All wines should be tasted; some
should only be sipped, but with others, drink the whole bottle.”
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AUSTRALIA
Vasse Felix Idee Fixe -
NV Blanc de Blanc Premier Brut Margaret River, WA 180
2020 De Beaurepaire Annabelle Cremant Rylstone, NSW 190
De Rose
NV Jansz Rose Pipers Brook, TAS 160
2014 Jansz Vintage Cuvee Pipers Brook, TAS 28 160
NEW ZEALAND
NV Cloudy Bay Pelorus Marlborough 230
NV Daniel Le Brun Brut Marlborough 180
FURTHER ABROAD
NV Santa Margherita Prosecco Veneto, IT 25 120
NV Valdo Prosecco Veneto, IT 100
NV Domaine Ste. Michelle Brut Columbia, US 110
ROSE %
NV Billecart-Salmon Brut Rosé Ay, FR 440
NV Moet & Chandon Imperial Rose Epernay, FR 380
NV Perrier-Jouet Blason Brut Rose Epernay, FR 340
2017 Louis Roederer ‘La Riviere’ Brut Rose Reims, FR 345

While we endeavor to ensure availability of all wines, occasionally due to circumstances both controlled and uncontrolled, some of the wines may not
be available year round. We can offer alternate recommendations to you if a wine is unavailable. All prices are inclusive of 12.5% government taxes.
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Louis Roederer Collection 245

Reims, FR

50

260

“We proudly pour Louis Roederer, Collection as our house champagne, a symbol of our commitment to exceptional
quality and time-honored tradition. As one of the last great independent, family-owned Champagne houses, Louis
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NV

NV
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VINTAGE

2006

2012

2013

2019

2013

2004

2015

Roederer crafts a refined and memorable experience in every glass.”

Moet & Chandon Imperial Brut

G.H Cordon Rouge Mumm Brut

Pommery Brut Royal

Veuve Clicquot 375ml

Veuve Clicquot 750ml

Taittinger Brut Reserve Magnum

Veuve Cliquot Magnum

Dom Perignon

Dom Perignon

Dom Perignon

Louis Roderer Collection 244

Moet & Chandon Grand Vintage

Dom Ruinart Blanc de Blancs Brut

Louis Roederer Cristal

Epernay, FR

Champagne, FR

Champagne, FR

Champagne, FR

Champagne, FR

Champagne, FR

Champagne, FR

Epernay, FR

Epernay, FR

Epernay, FR

Champagne, FR

Champagne, FR

Champagne, FR

Reims, FR

65

240

250

272

180

300

660

620

720

720

720

280

450

980

1020

While we endeavor to ensure availability of all wines, occasionally due to circumstances both controlled and uncontrolled, some of the wines may not
be available year round. We can offer alternate recommendations to you if a wine is unavailable. All prices are inclusive of 12.5% government taxes.
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AUSTRALIA & NEW ZEALAND

2019 Jim Barry The Florita Clare Valley, SA 200
2023 Pewsey Vale Eden Valley, SA 32 130
2024 Palliser Estate Martinborough, NZ 26 110
2022 Pegasus Bay ‘Bel Canto’ Dry Waipara Valley, NZ 185
FURTHER ABROAD
2021 Chateau Ste. Michelle Columbia Valley, US 120
2021 Borgogno Langhe Piemonte, IT 220
2022 Dr. Loosen Qualitatswein Dry Mosel, DE 110
2020 Hugel Classic Alsace, FR 195
2021 Hugel Classic Alsace, FR 195
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NEW ZEALAND Sauvignon Blanc

2023 Cloudy Bay Marlborough, NZ 182
2021 Cloudy Bay Te Koko Marlborough, NZ 290
2024 Craggy Range Te Muna Road Martinborough, NZ 130

While we endeavor to ensure availability of all wines, occasionally due to circumstances both controlled and uncontrolled, some of the wines may not
be available year round. We can offer alternate recommendations to you if a wine is unavailable. All prices are inclusive of 12.5% government taxes.
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NEW ZEALAND Sauvignon Blanc continued

2023 Mudhouse Marlborough, NZ 24 105
2024 Oyster Bay Marlborough, NZ 25 110
2024 Palliser Estate Martinborough, NZ 110
2023 Peregrine Central Otago, NZ 140

AUSTRALIA + FURTHER ABROAD

2022 Rockford Local Growers Barossa Valley, SA 190
Semillon

2024 Sidewood Adelaide Hills, SA 110

2022 Wirra Wirra Scrubby Rise Adelaide Hills, SA 26 105

Sauvignon Blanc, Semillon, Viognier

Vasse Felix :
2022 Sauvignon Blanc, Semillon Margaret River, WA 120

2022 Pascal Jolivet Attitude Loire Valley, FR 32 160

While we endeavor to ensure availability of all wines, occasionally due to circumstances both controlled and uncontrolled, some of the wines may not
be available year round. We can offer alternate recommendations to you if a wine is unavailable. All prices are inclusive of 12.5% government taxes.
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2023

2022

2022

2021

2022

2023

2023

2023

2019

2018

2023

2023

2023

While we endeavor to ensure availability of all wines, occasionally due to circumstances both controlled and uncontrolled, some of the wines may not
be available year round. We can offer alternate recommendations to you if a wine is unavailable. All prices are inclusive of 12.5% government taxes.

A rih

Belvento Vermentino

Cantina Lavis Trentino DOC
Pinot Grigio

Ca' Vegar Pinot Grigio

Valdo Le Tenute DOC
Pinot Grigio

Erath Oregon Pinot Gris

Misha's Vineyard Dress Circle
Pinot Gris

Soho Jagger
Pinot Gris

Sandpiper Pinot Gris

Mt Difficulty Bannockburn
Pinot Gris

Vinoque Willoughby Bridge
Vineyard
Fiano Greco

Hugel Classic Gewurztraminer
Oldenburg Vineyards Chenin Blanc

Oldenburg Vineyard <CL
Chenin Blanc, Chardonnay

Gemtree ‘Luna Crescente’
Fiano

Toscana, IT

Trentino, IT

Veneto, IT

Friuli Venezia Giulia, IT 24

Oregon, US

Central Otago, NZ

Marlborough, NZ

Eden Valley, AU 25

Central Otago, NZ

Heathcote, AU

Alsace, FR

Stellenbosch, SA

Stellenbosch, SA

McLaren Vale, SA

135

105

140

95

130

195

115

90

130

130

230

280

186

125



AUSTRALIA

2022 Wirra Wirra Scrubby Rise Adelaide Hills, SA 24 120
2021 De Bortoli PHI Yarra Valley, VIC 210
2022 Taylors St Andrews Clare Valley, SA 150
2022 Xanadu Estate Margaret River, SA 150
NEW ZEALAND

2017 Cloudy Bay Marlborough, NZ 260
2020 Cloudy Bay Marlborough, NZ 260
2022 Cloudy Bay Marlborough, NZ 260
2024 Craggy Range Kidnappers Vineyard Hawkes Bay, NZ 130
2023 Withers Hills Marlborough, NZ 25 110
2022 Felton Road Bannockburn Central Otago, NZ 270
2019 Pegasus Bay Waipara Valley, NZ 195
FURTHER ABROAD

2022 Bouchard Ainé & Fils Pouilly-Fuissé Bourgogne, FR 220
2022 J. Moreau & Fils Gloire de Chablis Bourgogne, FR 190
2023 Oldenburg Chardonnay Stellenbosch, SA 310

While we endeavor to ensure availability of all wines, occasionally due to circumstances both controlled and uncontrolled, some of the wines may not
be available year round. We can offer alternate recommendations to you if a wine is unavailable. All prices are inclusive of 12.5% government taxes.
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FRANCE

2021
2023

2023
2023

2020

2023

Chateau de la Galiniere Sainte-
Victoire Cotes de Provence

Maison Saint AIX Rose

Maison Saint AIX Rose 1.5 L

Domaines Ott By.Ott Rosé

Chateua La Chappelle Gordonne
Rose

Miraval Rosé AOC Coétes de
Provence

NEW ZEALAND + AUSTRALIA

2022

2024

2023

2024

While we endeavor to ensure availability of all wines, occasionally due to circumstances both controlled and uncontrolled, some of the wines may not
be available year round. We can offer alternate recommendations to you if a wine is unavailable. All prices are inclusive of 12.5% government taxes.

Akarua Rua

Oyster Bay

Misha’s Vineyard The Soloist

Wirra Wirra Mrs Wigley

Cotes de Provence, FR

Coteaux d'Aix-en
Provence, FR

Coteaux d'Aix-en
Provence, FR

Cotes de Provence, FR

Cotes de Provence, FR

Cotes de Provence, FR 35
Central Otago, NZ
Malborough, NZ 25
Central Otago, NZ
McLaren Vale, AU

160

150

320

140

160

155

120

110

140

105
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NEW ZEALAND
2023 Akarua Rua Central Otago, NZ 130
2019 Ata Rangi Martinborough, NZ 280
2021 Gibbston Valley Central Otago, NZ 220
2022 Matua Valley Marlborough, NZ 25 85
2021 Mishas Vineyard The Hight Note Central Otago, NZ 190
2021 Mt Difficulty Bannockburn Central Otago, NZ 140
2022 Peregrine Central Otago, NZ 215
2023 Wither Hills Marlborough, NZ 28 120
2016 Craggy Range Ahroha Te Muna Martinborough, NZ 380
2022 Felton Road Bannockburn Central Otago, NZ 260
2019 Pegasus Bay ‘Prima Donna’ Waipara Valley, NZ 390
AUSTRALIA
2022 Dalrymple Pipers River, TAS 35 165
2021 De Bortoli PHI Yarra Valley, VIC 260
2022 Stonier Reserve Mornington Peninsula, VIC 295
FRANCE
2020 SDomaine Marguerite Carillon Bourgogne, FR 240
anteny
2021 Pascal Jolivet Attitude Loire Valley, FR 160
2022 Prosper Maufoux Bourgogne, FR 140
2020 Erath Oregon, US 150

While we endeavor to ensure availability of all wines, occasionally due to circumstances both controlled and uncontrolled, some of the wines may not
be available year round. We can offer alternate recommendations to you if a wine is unavailable. All prices are inclusive of 12.5% government taxes.
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AUSTRALIA
2022 Taylors Clare Valley, SA 26 100
NEW ZEALAND
2021 Craggy Range Te Kahu Hawkes Bay, NZ 140
2021 Craggy Range Sophia Hawkes Bay, NZ 320
2022 Te Mata Estate Coleraine Hawkes Bay, NZ 420
FRANCE
2022 J. Moreau & Fils Les Coches Vin de Pays, FR 110
&né/m; ”M
AUSTRALIA
2017 De Bortoli Melba Reserve Yarra Valley, VIC 190
2019 Penfolds Bin 389 South Australia 440
2021 Rignbolt Margaret River, WA 30 120
2016 Stella Bella Luminosa Margaret River, WA 320
2022 Vasse Felix Filius Margaret River, WA 120
SOUTH AFRICA
2019 Oldenburg Vineyards Stellenbosch, SA 320
Cabernet Sauvignon
Oldenburg Vineyards
2021 Rondekop Per Sé Stellenbosch, SA 540
Oldenburg Vineyards
2021 Rondekop Rhodium Stellenbosch, SA 540

While we endeavor to ensure availability of all wines, occasionally due to circumstances both controlled and uncontrolled, some of the wines may not
be available year round. We can offer alternate recommendations to you if a wine is unavailable. All prices are inclusive of 12.5% government taxes.
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AUSTRALIA

2021

Fallen Giants

2020 Glaetzer Bishop

2021 Glaetzer AMON-Ra

2020 Gibson Dirtman

2020 John Duval Entity

2019 Gemtree Uncut

2021 Penfolds Bin 128

2022 Pepper Jack

2019 Rockford Basket Press

2022 Taylors

2020 Taylors St Andrews

2006 Yalumba The Octavius

2018 Penfolds Grange
SOUTH AFRICA

oo Qenburg Vineyards

Grampians, VIC

Barossa Valley, SA

Barossa Valley, SA

Barossa Valley, SA

Barossa Valley, SA

McLaren Vale, SA

Coonawarra, SA

Barossa Valley, SA

Barossa Valley, SA

Clare Valley, SA

Clare Valley, SA

Barossa Valley, SA

South Australia

Stellenbosch, SA

35

25

220

160

365

190

240

135

300

145

350

105

240

650

2400

490

While we endeavor to ensure availability of all wines, occasionally due to circumstances both controlled and uncontrolled, some of the wines may not
be available year round. We can offer alternate recommendations to you if a wine is unavailable. All prices are inclusive of 12.5% government taxes.
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Antinori Ti nanello

2020 Sangiovese, abernet Sauvignon, Toscana, IT 650
Cabernet Franc

Cantina di Castelnuovo del Garda
2017 Bosco del Gal Pra' dell' Albi Veneto, IT 90
Corvina, Rondinella, Molinara

2020 Banfi L'ardi d‘ACquI Dee Dolcetto Piemonte, 1T 120
2021 Oldenburg Vineyards Grenache Noir Stellenbosch, SA 350
2021 Oldenburg Vineyard <CL Red Blend Stellenbosch, SA 186

Piccini Collezione Oro Chianti

2017 Riserva Sangiovese, Canaiolo Nero, Toscana, IT 22 95
Ciliegiolo
Rockford Moppa Springs

2020 Shiraz/Syrah, Grenache, Mataro Barossa Valley, SA 220

2022 TralE[;lche Broquel Selcted Barrels Mendoza, Argentina 105

2013 Ezlbréciili;g %}fz(;zl;t/?\/lalbec/ Petit Verdot Napa Valley, US 420

2021 Gemtree Small Batch SBE Grenache McLaren Vale, SA 195
¢

De Bortoli Deen Vat 5 Botrytis Semillon Australia 25 80

Yalumba Antique Tawny Australia 32 134

Yaluma Antique Muscat Australia 32 134

While we endeavor to ensure availability of all wines, occasionally due to circumstances both controlled and uncontrolled, some of the wines may not
be available year round. We can offer alternate recommendations to you if a wine is unavailable. All prices are inclusive of 12.5% government taxes.



