

'Accept what life offers you and try to drink from every cup. All wines should be tasted; some should only be sipped, but with others, drink the whole bottle.'

sparkling

AUSTRALIA

NV	Vasse Felix Idee Fixe <i>Blanc de Blanc Premier Brut</i>	Margaret River, WA		180
2020	De Beaurepaire Annabelle Cremant <i>De Rose</i>	Rylstone, NSW		190
NV	Jansz <i>Rose</i>	Pipers Brook, TAS		160
2014	Jansz Vintage <i>Cuvee</i>	Pipers Brook, TAS	28	160

NEW ZEALAND

NV	Cloudy Bay Pelorus	Marlborough		230
NV	Daniel Le Brun Brut	Marlborough		180

FURTHER ABROAD

NV	Santa Margherita Prosecco	Veneto, IT	25	120
NV	Valdo Prosecco	Veneto, IT		100
NV	Domaine Ste. Michelle Brut	Columbia, US		110

champagne

ROSE

NV	Billecart-Salmon Brut Rosé	Ay, FR		440
NV	Moet & Chandon Imperial Rose	Epernay, FR		380
NV	Perrier-Jouet Blason Brut Rose	Epernay, FR		340
2017	Louis Roederer 'La Riviere' Brut Rose	Reims, FR		345

While we endeavor to ensure availability of all wines, occasionally due to circumstances both controlled and uncontrolled, some of the wines may not be available year round. We can offer alternate recommendations to you if a wine is unavailable. All prices are inclusive of 12.5% government taxes.

champagne

NV	Louis Roederer Collection 245	Reims, FR	50	260
----	-------------------------------	-----------	----	-----

*"We proudly pour **Louis Roederer, Collection** as our house champagne, a symbol of our commitment to exceptional quality and time-honored tradition. As one of the last great independent, family-owned Champagne houses, Louis Roederer crafts a refined and memorable experience in every glass."*

NV	Moet & Chandon Imperial Brut	Epernay, FR		240
----	------------------------------	-------------	--	-----

NV	G.H Cordon Rouge Mumm Brut	Champagne, FR		250
----	----------------------------	---------------	--	-----

NV	Pommery Brut Royal	Champagne, FR		272
----	--------------------	---------------	--	-----

NV	Veuve Clicquot 375ml	Champagne, FR		180
----	----------------------	---------------	--	-----

NV	Veuve Clicquot 750ml	Champagne, FR	65	300
----	----------------------	---------------	----	-----

NV	Taittinger Brut Reserve Magnum	Champagne, FR		660
----	--------------------------------	---------------	--	-----

NV	Veuve Cliquot Magnum	Champagne, FR		620
----	----------------------	---------------	--	-----

VINTAGE

2006	Dom Perignon	Epernay, FR		720
------	--------------	-------------	--	-----

2012	Dom Perignon	Epernay, FR		720
------	--------------	-------------	--	-----

2013	Dom Perignon	Epernay, FR		720
------	--------------	-------------	--	-----

2019	Louis Roderer Collection 244	Champagne, FR		280
------	------------------------------	---------------	--	-----

2013	Moet & Chandon Grand Vintage	Champagne, FR		450
------	------------------------------	---------------	--	-----

2004	Dom Ruinart Blanc de Blancs Brut	Champagne, FR		980
------	----------------------------------	---------------	--	-----

2015	Louis Roederer Cristal	Reims, FR		1020
------	------------------------	-----------	--	------

While we endeavor to ensure availability of all wines, occasionally due to circumstances both controlled and uncontrolled, some of the wines may not be available year round. We can offer alternate recommendations to you if a wine is unavailable. All prices are inclusive of 12.5% government taxes.



AUSTRALIA & NEW ZEALAND

2019	Jim Barry The Florita	Clare Valley, SA		200
2023	Pewsey Vale	Eden Valley, SA	32	130
2024	Palliser Estate	Martinborough, NZ	26	110
2022	Pegasus Bay 'Bel Canto' Dry	Waipara Valley, NZ		185

FURTHER ABROAD

2021	Chateau Ste. Michelle	Columbia Valley, US		120
2021	Borgogno Langhe	Piemonte, IT		220
2022	Dr. Loosen Qualitatswein Dry	Mosel, DE		110
2020	Hugel Classic	Alsace, FR		195
2021	Hugel Classic	Alsace, FR		195

sauvignon blanc, semillon + blends

NEW ZEALAND *Sauvignon Blanc*

2023	Cloudy Bay	Marlborough, NZ		182
2021	Cloudy Bay Te Koko	Marlborough, NZ		290
2024	Craggy Range Te Muna Road	Martinborough, NZ		130

While we endeavor to ensure availability of all wines, occasionally due to circumstances both controlled and uncontrolled, some of the wines may not be available year round. We can offer alternate recommendations to you if a wine is unavailable. All prices are inclusive of 12.5% government taxes.

sauvignon blanc, semillon + blends

NEW ZEALAND *Sauvignon Blanc* continued

2023	Mudhouse	Marlborough, NZ	24	105
2024	Oyster Bay	Marlborough, NZ	25	110
2024	Palliser Estate	Martinborough, NZ		110
2023	Peregrine	Central Otago, NZ		140

AUSTRALIA + FURTHER ABROAD

2022	Rockford Local Growers <i>Semillon</i>	Barossa Valley, SA		190
2024	Sidewood	Adelaide Hills, SA		110
2022	Wirra Wirra Scrubby Rise <i>Sauvignon Blanc, Semillon, Viognier</i>	Adelaide Hills, SA	26	105
2022	Vasse Felix <i>Sauvignon Blanc, Semillon</i>	Margaret River, WA		120
2022	Pascal Jolivet Attitude	Loire Valley, FR	32	160

While we endeavor to ensure availability of all wines, occasionally due to circumstances both controlled and uncontrolled, some of the wines may not be available year round. We can offer alternate recommendations to you if a wine is unavailable. All prices are inclusive of 12.5% government taxes.

other white varieties

2022	Belvento <i>Vermentino</i>	Toscana, IT		135
2023	Cantina Lavis Trentino DOC <i>Pinot Grigio</i>	Trentino, IT		105
2022	Ca' Vegar <i>Pinot Grigio</i>	Veneto, IT		140
2022	Valdo Le Tenute DOC <i>Pinot Grigio</i>	Friuli Venezia Giulia, IT	24	95
2021	Erath Oregon <i>Pinot Gris</i>	Oregon, US		130
2022	Misha's Vineyard Dress Circle <i>Pinot Gris</i>	Central Otago, NZ		195
2023	Soho Jagger <i>Pinot Gris</i>	Marlborough, NZ		115
2023	Sandpiper <i>Pinot Gris</i>	Eden Valley, AU	25	90
2023	Mt Difficulty Bannockburn <i>Pinot Gris</i>	Central Otago, NZ		130
2019	Vinoque Willoughby Bridge Vineyard <i>Fiano Greco</i>	Heathcote, AU		130
2018	Hugel Classic <i>Gewurztraminer</i>	Alsace, FR		230
2023	Oldenburg Vineyards <i>Chenin Blanc</i>	Stellenbosch, SA		280
2023	Oldenburg Vineyard <CL <i>Chenin Blanc, Chardonnay</i>	Stellenbosch, SA		186
2023	Gemtree 'Luna Crescente' <i>Fiano</i>	McLaren Vale, SA		125

While we endeavor to ensure availability of all wines, occasionally due to circumstances both controlled and uncontrolled, some of the wines may not be available year round. We can offer alternate recommendations to you if a wine is unavailable. All prices are inclusive of 12.5% government taxes.

Chardonnay

AUSTRALIA

2022	Wirra Wirra Scrubby Rise	Adelaide Hills, SA	24	120
2021	De Bortoli PHI	Yarra Valley, VIC		210
2022	Taylors St Andrews	Clare Valley, SA		150
2022	Xanadu Estate	Margaret River, SA		150

NEW ZEALAND

2017	Cloudy Bay	Marlborough, NZ		260
2020	Cloudy Bay	Marlborough, NZ		260
2022	Cloudy Bay	Marlborough, NZ		260
2024	Craggy Range Kidnappers Vineyard	Hawkes Bay, NZ		130
2023	Withers Hills	Marlborough, NZ	25	110
2022	Felton Road Bannockburn	Central Otago, NZ		270
2019	Pegasus Bay	Waipara Valley, NZ		195

FURTHER ABROAD

2022	Bouchard Aîné & Fils Pouilly-Fuissé	Bourgogne, FR		220
2022	J. Moreau & Fils Gloire de Chablis	Bourgogne, FR		190
2023	Oldenburg Chardonnay	Stellenbosch, SA		310

While we endeavor to ensure availability of all wines, occasionally due to circumstances both controlled and uncontrolled, some of the wines may not be available year round. We can offer alternate recommendations to you if a wine is unavailable. All prices are inclusive of 12.5% government taxes.



FRANCE

2021	Chateau de la Galiniere Sainte-Victoire Côtes de Provence	Côtes de Provence, FR		160
2023	Maison Saint AIX Rose	Coteaux d'Aix-en Provence, FR		150
2023	Maison Saint AIX Rose 1.5 L	Coteaux d'Aix-en Provence, FR		320
2023	Domaines Ott By.Ott Rosé	Côtes de Provence, FR		140
2020	Chateua La Chappelle Gordonne Rose	Côtes de Provence, FR		160
2023	Miraval Rosé AOC Côtes de Provence	Côtes de Provence, FR	35	155

NEW ZEALAND + AUSTRALIA

2022	Akarua Rua	Central Otago, NZ		120
2024	Oyster Bay	Malborough, NZ	25	110
2023	Misha's Vineyard The Soloist	Central Otago, NZ		140
2024	Wirra Wirra Mrs Wigley	McLaren Vale, AU		105

While we endeavor to ensure availability of all wines, occasionally due to circumstances both controlled and uncontrolled, some of the wines may not be available year round. We can offer alternate recommendations to you if a wine is unavailable. All prices are inclusive of 12.5% government taxes.



NEW ZEALAND

2023	Akarua Rua	Central Otago, NZ		130
2019	Ata Rangi	Martinborough, NZ		280
2021	Gibbston Valley	Central Otago, NZ		220
2022	Matua Valley	Marlborough, NZ	25	85
2021	Mishas Vineyard The Hight Note	Central Otago, NZ		190
2021	Mt Difficulty Bannockburn	Central Otago, NZ		140
2022	Peregrine	Central Otago, NZ		215
2023	Wither Hills	Marlborough, NZ	28	120
2016	Craggy Range Ahroha Te Muna	Martinborough, NZ		380
2022	Felton Road Bannockburn	Central Otago, NZ		260
2019	Pegasus Bay 'Prima Donna'	Waipara Valley, NZ		390
AUSTRALIA				
2022	Dalrymple	Pipers River, TAS	35	165
2021	De Bortoli PHI	Yarra Valley, VIC		260
2022	Stonier Reserve	Mornington Peninsula, VIC		295
FRANCE				
2020	Domaine Marguerite Carillon Santeny	Bourgogne, FR		240
2021	Pascal Jolivet Attitude	Loire Valley, FR		160
2022	Prosper Maufoux	Bourgogne, FR		140
2020	Erath	Oregon, US		150

While we endeavor to ensure availability of all wines, occasionally due to circumstances both controlled and uncontrolled, some of the wines may not be available year round. We can offer alternate recommendations to you if a wine is unavailable. All prices are inclusive of 12.5% government taxes.

merlot dominant

AUSTRALIA

2022	Taylors	Clare Valley, SA	26	100
------	---------	------------------	----	-----

NEW ZEALAND

2021	Craggy Range Te Kahu	Hawkes Bay, NZ		140
------	----------------------	----------------	--	-----

2021	Craggy Range Sophia	Hawkes Bay, NZ		320
------	---------------------	----------------	--	-----

2022	Te Mata Estate Coleraine	Hawkes Bay, NZ		420
------	--------------------------	----------------	--	-----

FRANCE

2022	J. Moreau & Fils Les Coches	Vin de Pays, FR		110
------	-----------------------------	-----------------	--	-----

cabernet dominant

AUSTRALIA

2017	De Bortoli Melba Reserve	Yarra Valley, VIC		190
------	--------------------------	-------------------	--	-----

2019	Penfolds Bin 389	South Australia		440
------	------------------	-----------------	--	-----

2021	Rignbolt	Margaret River, WA	30	120
------	----------	--------------------	----	-----

2016	Stella Bella Luminosa	Margaret River, WA		320
------	-----------------------	--------------------	--	-----

2022	Vasse Felix Filius	Margaret River, WA		120
------	--------------------	--------------------	--	-----

SOUTH AFRICA

2019	Oldenburg Vineyards <i>Cabernet Sauvignon</i>	Stellenbosch, SA		320
------	--	------------------	--	-----

2021	Oldenburg Vineyards Rondekop Per Se	Stellenbosch, SA		540
------	--	------------------	--	-----

2021	Oldenburg Vineyards Rondekop Rhodium	Stellenbosch, SA		540
------	---	------------------	--	-----

While we endeavor to ensure availability of all wines, occasionally due to circumstances both controlled and uncontrolled, some of the wines may not be available year round. We can offer alternate recommendations to you if a wine is unavailable. All prices are inclusive of 12.5% government taxes.

shiraz dominant

AUSTRALIA

2021	Fallen Giants	Grampians, VIC		220
2020	Glaetzer Bishop	Barossa Valley, SA		160
2021	Glaetzer AMON-Ra	Barossa Valley, SA		365
2020	Gibson Dirtman	Barossa Valley, SA		190
2020	John Duval Entity	Barossa Valley, SA		240
2019	Gemtree Uncut	McLaren Vale, SA		135
2021	Penfolds Bin 128	Coonawarra, SA		300
2022	Pepper Jack	Barossa Valley, SA	35	145
2019	Rockford Basket Press	Barossa Valley, SA		350
2022	Taylors	Clare Valley, SA	25	105
2020	Taylors St Andrews	Clare Valley, SA		240
2006	Yalumba The Octavius	Barossa Valley, SA		650
2018	Penfolds Grange	South Australia		2400

SOUTH AFRICA

2021	Oldenburg Vineyards Rondekop Stone Axe	Stellenbosch, SA		490
------	---	------------------	--	-----

While we endeavor to ensure availability of all wines, occasionally due to circumstances both controlled and uncontrolled, some of the wines may not be available year round. We can offer alternate recommendations to you if a wine is unavailable. All prices are inclusive of 12.5% government taxes.

other red varietals

2020	Antinori Tignanello <i>Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc</i>	Toscana, IT		650
2017	Cantina di Castelnuovo del Garda Bosco del Gal Prà' dell'Albi <i>Corvina, Rondinella, Molinara</i>	Veneto, IT		90
2020	Banfi L'ardi d'Acqui Dee <i>Dolcetto</i>	Piemonte, IT		120
2021	Oldenburg Vineyards <i>Grenache Noir</i>	Stellenbosch, SA		350
2021	Oldenburg Vineyard <CL <i>Red Blend</i>	Stellenbosch, SA		186
2017	Piccini Collezione Oro Chianti Riserva <i>Sangiovese, Canaiolo Nero, Ciliegiole</i>	Toscana, IT	22	95
2020	Rockford Moppa Springs <i>Shiraz/Syrah, Grenache, Mataro</i>	Barossa Valley, SA		220
2022	Trapiche Broquel Selected Barrels <i>Malbec</i>	Mendoza, Argentina		105
2013	Trincherio Forte <i>Cabernet Franc/Malbec/ Petit Verdot</i>	Napa Valley, US		420
2021	Gemtree Small Batch SBE <i>Grenache</i>	McLaren Vale, SA		195

To finish

	De Bortoli Deen Vat 5 <i>Botrytis Semillon</i>	Australia	25	80
	Yalumba Antique Tawny	Australia	32	134
	Yaluma Antique Muscat	Australia	32	134

While we endeavor to ensure availability of all wines, occasionally due to circumstances both controlled and uncontrolled, some of the wines may not be available year round. We can offer alternate recommendations to you if a wine is unavailable. All prices are inclusive of 12.5% government taxes.